CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing Protective Order Agreements executed by Chad M. Stokes, Tommy A. Brooks, Paula E. Pyron, and Donald W. Schoenbeck upon all parties of record (listed below) in this proceeding by electronic mail and by mailing a copy properly addressed with first class postage prepaid:

	Robert D. Cedarbaum

Assistant Attorney General

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

bcedarba@utc.wa.gov
	Tom DeBoer

Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs

Puget Sound Energy (E012)

PO Box 97034, PSE-08N

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

Tom.deboer@pse.com

	Simon J. ffitch

Office of the Attorney General

Public Counsel

800 Fifth Avenue #2000

Seattle, WA  98104-3188

simonf@atg.wa.gov

	Damon E. Xenopoulos, Esq.
Shaun C. Mohler, Esq.
Brickfield, Burchette,
Ritts & Stone, PC
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW
Eighth Floor–West Tower
Washington, DC  20007
dex@bbrslaw.com
shaun.mohler@bbrslaw.com


	Elaine L. Spencer

Graham & Dunn PC

Pier 70 - 2801 Alaskan Way, #300

Seattle, Washington  98121

espencer@grahamdunn.com
	Robert B. Sheppard

30 Glacier Key

Bellevue, Washington  98006

rbsheppard@comcast.net


	Sheree Strom Carson

Donna Barnett

Perkins Coie LLP

10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579

scarson@perkinscoie.com
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com
	John A. Cameron

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300

Portland, Oregon 97201

johncameron@dwt.com


	Ronald Roseman
Attorney
2011 14th Ave. East
Seattle, WA  98112
ronaldroseman@comcast.net 
	Charles Eberdt
The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Ave.
Bellingham, WA  98225
Chuck_Eberdt@oppco.org 


DATED at Portland, Oregon this 1st day of December, 2010.
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT
HAAGENSEN & LLOYD LLP

Chad M. Stokes, WSBA #37499, OSB #004007

Of Attorneys for the Northwest Industrial Gas Users
Page 1 – Certificate of Service
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd llp

1001 sw fifth avenue, suite 2000
Portland, oregon 97204-1136

TELEPHONE (503) 224-3092, FACSIMILE (503) 224-3176
503619.doc

